11/0/70/10	SHETCINI CC 4/ 11/ 180	296,1	MASO LEKE		
INS CASE OWNER	ASSIGNM	TENT	/ 3.1	-10	
To Discounting	time the DOI: 2013	1.6	etc / Time. M	1/18	
Surveyor.	K	. 1	egisteresi in Merimen:	2017 18	
Pre-assign / CCU	FTE CALLOGO ALL		STATE OF THE PARTY		
Insured Vehicle No	SILC & MAK	Claim No.			F.
	1/21				53
Name of Insured		Policy No :			50
Insured Tel No.	HP: Jelisto (NW)		1 700	- A	
Excess Sec II :SS	D.O.A: 20/14/18	Place of Accident	1 1000		_
Is driver the owner			<u> </u>		
If NO, Driver Na		OI GIA REPORT Insured Liability	YBS / NO ; TP GIA F	REPORT: YES / NO	
Driver Tel		msured Liability	29. (104)	1. 101/10	
SHC 444	0]				
INSRS:	INSRS:	INSRS:		INSRS	
WSP: GAR	WSP:	WSP:		WSP:	
Tel:	Tel: Limbility:	Tel: Liability:	t t	Tel: Liability	
RMKS:	RMKS:	RMKS:	1/4 -4/1	RMKS:	
Date/Time					
	SHE HATED - UNIVERSABILISM FINGLA		TAGE	DATE / PIC	
Min	- 41/145/20/18 /2/14/4/20)		Von-Reporting ltr (1st): Von-Reporting ltr (2nd):		_
No	are order - aster as up 119 PC HIEVERS	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Ion-Reporting ltr (Final):		
	Legion Let - TO THE TO POLITIMAND	1000	Vetification ltr (if non-pick Tall OI:	asp):	
	-12[BD1 130 HAP3]M1-C41	FAR: White	After call fir to OE		
27/12/10	- THUE WANTANED OID LANGE BANDA	p TP. I	Ocumentation Check Lis	st: Handler Typist	
	- after complete myspace.		letification ltr (if non-pick	up)	-
28/12/10	- IN ACRAMO DS.		After call fir to OL Authorisation To Act:		+
2011-110	- HINAUTON		telesse Voucher:		=
	- IN DOD IN AN EMPLY		inal Repair Bill:		
101 0119	tile thus marchall		Car Rental Invoice:		+
13 8 17 -	Fire-> type mandale	1	TA / GIA		=
10/19	File-) Su (to good DV x AM		Medical Bill:		
			TR. Control (Reject Instruction		
2/10/19-	File pass to mk to close.			on:	-
	1		OD Payment Breakdown For	em:	-
RELIMINARY ADVICE	Date/Time: Sent By:		Post-Repair Photos:		
			Others:		
NALIZATION pair Cost: PIP	Date/Time: Confirm with: SS 1/36.05 (5 days) Reduction: 74	%	Confirm by:	il Call	
PAL SETTLEMENT	Date/Time: 8 1419 Confirm with Le Cul		mail Call	The state of the s	
al Liability:	% (Agreed / Assessed) BOLA S/N No.:		f NO or B 28, Ass. Lia:		
pair Cost:	ss 1136.03		COLD LAM	for AND AD US)	
ss of Rental (LOR):	SS 553,25 (5 days) > 110.75		2 - 10	1	
ss of Income (LOI):	SSDW.W (S AU x 5 days)			10 (10	
Oft only LOU only	LOR + LOU LOR + LOI [Tick only one]		6		
A/LTA Search	ss -		1) Claim status: Nouman	10 minut/Delicate Cattle	
edical: ishursement:	S\$ - (c.g. Tow/ Independent		2) Report Format:	16	
egal Cost	ss -	1	3) Survey fee:	35000	
otal:	SS 1889.78 Global Sum SS: 1889.W				
NAL PAYMENT	Date/Time: Confirm with: SS 1889.4) Name 1: SMRT TOX	CIC PLE IL	Email Call		
yes 1:	ss 1889.W Name 1: SMRT TOX	IS FIL MOI			
yee 2: (Strike if N.A.)	ISS Nene3:				
A SAME AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, WHEN PARTY AND					

- 1	76	1.1	100	
S-10-11-11	Car.	100	4	Y 4
	112			

From:	Date 21/12/18	VALUE SHC 4946J	17 Repr. 13 May 2016
Estimograf Good:		Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / L	orry / (Del / Prime Mover /
OD TP WS / TP RES / OD	RES/EVA/INV/MV	Truck / Trailer or	
To Imspect Vehicle No	SHC 4946J	Make Toyota Prins	CE 1797
at Workshop mile	SMRT.	Colour Mareon	A/C Insured / Std / NI / NA
	dlands Deput	Sp.Reading (82103	T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA
insured.	010.03 1.4.1	Eng/Na -	
Policy No.		TTOKN36U	005768098
Claims No.		Gen. Cond Good / Fair / Poor / Burn	at .
Sum Insured	Excess:	Sleering: (forder / Jammed / Leaked	1/ Burnt or
(Glient's Resord)		Brake: Grdgr / Jammed / Leaked	1/Burnt or -
Make of Veh		Modi Nil /arkin / STD A/Rim	07 :
		Tyre Size F: 175/65 R15	
(Policy Condition)		R: ~	
Remark: The yeh had comm	nenced its N/S O/S	BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA	A / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI /
repair at the time	of inspection.	TOYOTYOKO OF Falke	h
Bal. or Market Value	×	Front	Rear
IDAC Accident Room	Consistent? Yes or No	R/Bal. 6 mm	R/Bal, £ mm
GIA / PR Seen:	Consistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal. 6 mm	L/Bal. 6 mm
Est Repairs: 3	days Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. 20/12/18	D.O.I. 21/12/18
Lum Sum:	% 3 Val.: Yes or No.		mrt
	24 HRS (W)	Des. of Damages : Frt / Roar / O/S	S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or
CA / REV / REP. /	Vehicle IN / OU		
Date: Pors	on Contacted:	The U/C / Chassis frame / Bo	dy Structure affected due to collision.
Date / Time Action / It	nstruction		12/18/2080
	11/1 1/12G.02		12/18/12000
	PIP \$ 1,136.03 CKED: 63,978.72 77	(-10	SHC 8292 K
			2112.22121
	-		
Date/Line, File Pass to7	: Prell. Report	Days Of Repair:	
	; Final Report	Resurvey No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:
Date/Time, File Return to?	(224)		Transportation
2)	Add F)_\$+HS_S
	₫e1	Interview (\$) Photos
Report Format :		Tech Invs 15) Obas
Lump Sum / I.B.I: (\$	T.	Weekend (\$	e) !
			TOTAL



SMRT Accident Vehicle Repair Estimates

03 Woodlands Industrial Pa FAX Number #1685532

Dala Generaled | 31810215

it heir

Vic

	Section A - Accident Detaile
Registration Number	SHC4946J
Case Reference Number	TAX/12/18/2080
Registration Date	13/5/2016
Company Type	SMRT Taxis Pte Ltd
Make	ТОУОТА
Model	PRIUS
Name of Driver	JAHAYA BIN AMAD
Type of Accident	Head to Rear
Accident Date and Time	20/12/2018 7:40 AM
Accident Reported Date and Time	20/12/2016 9:31 AM
Is Surveyor Required?	Yes
Survey by	
Vehicle is Towed Back?	No
Towed Back Date and Time	
Replacement Vehicle issued?	No
Job Card Number	24099325
Special instruction to ARC, if any	TOWED \$40/ III
Prepared Date and Time	20/12/2018 3:26 PM
Chassis Number	
Mileage	
Work Shop	
Repair Completion Date and	



Section B - Summary of Repair Estimates					
Summary of Repair Estimates					
	Quotation from ARC	Adjusted by Surveyor, if applicable			
Total Labour Cost	\$1,085.00	\$300.00			
Total Spray Cost	\$1,296.00	5300.00			
Total Spare Part Cost	\$2,307.75	\$476.03			
Total Other Cost	\$416.00	\$60.00			
TOTAL COST	55,114.75	\$1,136.03 (P/P)			
.ump Sum Total	\$0.00	\$0.00			
Number of Repair Days	8.0	3.0			
Prepared / Adjusted By	Tuck Foo Kok	Hwee Jie (LKK) / III			
RC / Surveyor Sign Off Date	20/12/2018 4:06 PM	21/12/2018 3:52 PM			
Signature	&	-019-			
Remarks	Initial estimate = 6 days Request number of days to extend 2 days	P/P photo before paint.			





SMRT Accident Vehicle Repair Estimates

BART Auton — Ive Services Pie Ltd

40 Wooden's Houses Pie Le, Sergices 75/725
FAA Names 8384983
Extreme Telephone Humber 84962923

Date Generaled : 3181/2219 User D : Patition

Section C - Quotation and Accident invoice Details					
Quotation Number	QN-1812-0554	Invoice Number	1 SECTION OF V		
Quotation Date	27.12.2018	Invoice Date			
Invoice Amount		Prepared Date			

	Section D - Details of Repair Estimates	STATE AND A STATE OF THE STATE OF
Part 1 - Labour Works		
Job Scope	Quotation from AR	Adjusted by Surveyor, if
O REPAIR RH REAR PORTION	\$845.00	applicable \$200.00
O REPAIR REAR END PANEL	\$250.00	\$100.00
otal Labour	\$1,095.00	\$300.00

Job Scope	Quotation from ARC	Adjusted by Surveyor, i
TO RESPRAY REAR FENDER RH	\$378.00	applicable \$0.00
O RESPRAY BUMPER BEAM	\$180.00	\$0.00
O REPSRAY REAR BUMPER	\$378.00	\$200.00
O RESPRAY REAR PANEL	\$180.00	\$0.00
O RESPRAY REAR PANEL	\$180.00	
otal Spray Painting & Panel Beating	10000000	
Total Spray Painting & Panel Beating	\$1,296.00	\$100.00

Job Scope	Quotation from ARC	Adjusted by Surveyor, if
TO APPLY RUST-PROOFING ON AFFECTED AREA	\$100.00	applicable \$0.00
TO CHECK WIRING AND SYSTEM FUNCTION	\$80.00	\$20.00 /
TO REMOVE AND INSTALL LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT TRIM TO FACILITATE REPAIR.	\$120.00	\$0.00
TO WASH AND VACUUM	\$60,00	\$0.00
OWING CHARGE	\$56.00	\$40.00
otal Other Costs	\$416.00	\$60.00

Part Number	Portion	Stock Number	Part Name	Quantity	List Price	Discount (%)	Final Price	Estimator Approved	Surveyor
			SMRT LOGO NY	0.00	\$7.80	0.00	\$0.00	Replace	Not Given
		52562- 47010	TAIL LAMP BRACKET, RH	0.00	\$30.70	0.00	\$0.00	Replace	Check X
		61604- 47090	FENDER RR/RH P	0.00	\$766.80	0.00	\$0.00	Replace	Check X
		58307- 47060	END PANEL R	0.00	\$602.10	0.00	\$0.00	Replace	Check X
		52015- 47050	ARM SUB-ASSY, RR BUMPER RH NY	0.00	\$139.60	0.00	80.00	Replace	Check X
			PIXEL STICKER NOC	2.00	\$60.00	0.00	\$120.00	Replace	Replace /
		52023- 12240	BUMPER TYN REINFORCEMENT REAR	0.00	\$205.70	0.00	\$0.00	Replace	Check X
		52159- 47905	BUMPER REAR DEC	1.00	\$458.60	25.00	\$343.95	Replace	Replace /
		52575- 47020	BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	0.00	\$94.80	0.00	\$0.00	Replace	Check X
		76087- 47020	BUMPER LIP COVER RR/RH	1.00	\$118.10	100.00	\$0.00	Replace	Repair (
		52161-	BUMPER CLIPS AL	10.00	\$1.61	25.00	\$12.08 /	Replace	Replace



SMRT Accident Vehicle Repair Estimates

BMRT Aglamativa Services Pla Ltd

FAX Number: G1095502

FAX Number 63985502

Date Generalist | 31910216

er® : PetScw

	52016- 47030	ARM SUB-ASSY, RR	0,00	\$139.60	0.00	\$0.00	Replace	Check	Y.
		SENSOR REVERSE	0.00	\$180.00	0.00	\$0.00	Replace	Not Given	×
	52591- 47021	BUMPER SEAL, RR RH	0.00	\$65.70	0.00	\$0,00	Replace	Not Given	X
Total		STICKER DECAL 6555 8888	0,00	\$21.60	0.00	\$0.00	Replace	Not Given	X
Total				\$2,892.71		\$476.03			1

E THE ST		ACCUPANT OF	age After Surveyor Signe	d dil		STANTED NE		THE ST	SERVE.
Part Number	Portion	Stock	Part Name	Quantity	List Price \$		Final Price	ARC Check	
otal					1000000	(%)	(5)	- 岩田大学 上記を開発	Check

476.03 + 300.00 + 360.00 11 36.03

7/2/14 - Finalized P/P repair \$1,136.03/- 3days.

Hur Je-LEK

REQUEST FOR SUPPLYMENT PARTS

A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH		REQUEST FOR SE		-		
Contractor: Accident Case	-		GA ENGINEERING P	TE LTD		
Number	744/1	144/12/18/2080.		Hection	24/12/18	
Vehicle No	3	HC 4946 I	Date of R	equest	24 112/15	
Vehicle Model	704	079 PRIUS.	Number of Day (If an		1 & DAKS.	
	Number	Part Descri	ption	Quantity	Unit Price	
72	170,71	70 Repair Rear	Bnd finel		#25000	
		To Respray Rear	And Ronel		Harrison	
				*		
(Name) CH	1/19	<< <please photogr<="" submit="" td=""><td>raphs for damaged parts>></td><td>,</td><td>24/12/18</td></please>	raphs for damaged parts>>	,	24/12/18	
acknowledge that thin liable to the damages.	declaration is t	rue and correct, and I make it with	. Signature o	of person maki be signed in fro	ng this declaration ont of an authorised witness	
or SMRT Staff						
Acknowledge By		ARC Executive / Supervis	sor / SA			
Approval By		Surveyor / In-house St	taff			
Parts Ordering	SN	tRT Store / Contractor Supply WOC	y / Form 22 /	Form22 / PO / 1	WOC/ Reservation / Number	
Photo Submitted		YES / NO		17EATS	- ATTOR SACES	



Case Details

Case Reference Number :

TAX/12/18/2080

Type of Repair : Accident Repair Vehicle Registration Number :

SHC4946J

Company Type: SMRT Taxis Pte

Ltd

Estimation ID: EST-5030-ID

Assigned By: Kok Wah Wong

Insurance Company Name: India International Insurance Pte

Ltd

Accident Date and Time: 19/12/2018 11:40 PM

Vehicle Age(In Months): 31

Documents / Photographs

View Documents / Photographs

Total Documents: 1

Estimation Details

Spare Part's Cost Detail

				SMRT Recor	nmend	ation						Surveyor Ap	proval		
BOM Type	Costing Type	Portion	Material Number	Part Name	Qty	List Price Per Unit(\$)	List Price(5)	Dis(%)	Final Price(\$)	Repair/ Replace	Surveyor Quantity	Surveyor Final Price(5)	Repair/Rep	lace	
One Time Key In	Main			BUMPER REAR	:1	458.60	458.60	25.00	343.95	Replace	1	343.95	Replace	•	DEF
One Time Key In	Main			BUMPER CLIPS	10	1.61	16.10	25.00	12.08	Replace	10	12.08	Replace	٠	NE
One Time Key In	Main			BUMPER REINFORCEMENT REAR	1	205.70	205.70	25.00	154.27	Replace	0	0.00	Check	*	
One Time Key In	Main			ARM SUB-ASSY, RR BUMPER LH	1	139.60	139.60	25.00	104.70	Replace	0	0.00	Check	,	
One Time Key In	Main			ARM SUB-ASSY, RR BUMPER RH	1	139.60	139.60	25.00	104.70	Replace	0	0.00	Check	•	
One Time Key In	Main			SENSOR REVERSE	1	180.00	180.00	0.00	180.00	Replace	0	0.00	Not Give		
One Time Key In	Main			PIXEL STICKER	2	60.00	120.00	0.00	120.00	Replace	2	120.00	Replace	٠	NE

Total Spare Part Cost		Surveyor Total	476.03
Lump Sum Discount (%)		Lump Sum Dis (%)	g
Final Spare Part Cost	2,307.75	Final Sur Total	476.03

0.0	ELETTEN	10					https://v	acsweb.s	mrt.com	.sg/Estima	ition.aspx				
20.00	Service				SMRT Recon	nmend	lation						Surveyor Ap	proval	
	BOM Type	Costing Type	Portion	Material Number	Part Name	Oty	List Price Per Unit(\$)	List Price(\$)	Dis(%)	Final Price(\$)	Repair/ Replace	Surveyor Quantity	Surveyor Final Price(\$)	Repair/Rep	lace
	One Time Key In	Main			BUMPER LIP COVER RR/RH	1	118.10	118.10	25.00	88.57	Replace	1	0.00	Repair	
	One Time Key In	Main			BUMPER SEAL, RR RH	1	65.70	65,70	25.00	49.28	Replace	0	0.00	Not Give	٠
	One Time Key In	Main			BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RR/RH	1	94.80	94.80	25.00	71.10	Replace	0	0.00	Check	٠
	One Time Key In	Main			TAIL LAMP BRACKET, RH	1	30.70	30.70	25.00	23.02	Replace	0	0.00	Check	٠
	One Time Key In	Main			END PANEL	1	602.10	602.10	25.00	451.58	Replace	0	0.00	Check	•
	One Time Key In	Main			FENDER RR/RH	1	766,80	766.80	25.00	575.10	Replace	0	0.00	Check	٠
	One Time Key In	Main			SMRT LOGO	1	7.80	7.80	0.00	7.80	Replace	0	0.00	Not Give	,
	One Time Key In	Main			STICKER DECAL 6555 8888	1	21,60	21.60	0.00	21.60	Replace	0	0.00	Not Give	•
							Tot	al Spare Pi	art Cost	2,307.75		Surveyor Total	476.03		
							Lump	Sum Disco	ount (%)	0.00		Lump Sum Dis (%)	0		
							Fin	al Spare Pa	ert Cost	2,307.75		Final Sur Total	476.03		

Labour's Cost Detail

S.No.	Job Scope	SMRT Recommendation(\$)	Surveyor Adjustment(5)	Remarks
1:	TO REPAIR RH REAR PORTION	845.00	200.00	
Total:		845.00	200.00	

Spray Cost Detail

No. Job Scope

Total:

1,116.00

200.00

1211201	0	nttps:	//vacsweb.smrt.com	n.sg/Estimation.aspx
S.No.	Job Scope	SMRT Recommendation(\$)	Surveyor Adjustment(5)	Remarks
1.	TO REPSRAY REAR BUMPER	378.00	200.00	
2	TO RESPRAY BUMPER BEAM	180.00	0	
3	TO RESPRAY REAR PANEL	180.00	0	
4	TO RESPRAY REAR FENDER RH	378.00	0	
Total:		1,116.00	200.00	

Other Cost Detail

S.No.	Job Scope	SMRT Recommendation(5)	Surveyor Adjustment(\$)	Remarks
1	TOWING CHARGE	56,00	0	
2	TO CHECK WIRING AND SYSTEM FUNCTION	80.00	20.00	
3	TO APPLY RUST-PROOFING ON AFFECTED AREA	100.00	0	
4	TO REMOVE AND INSTALL LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT TRIM TO FACILITATE REPAIR.	120.00	0	
5	TO WASH AND VACUUM	60.00	0	
Total:		416.00	20.00	

Summary

	Estimator Assesment(\$)	Surveyor Assesment(5)
Total Spare Part Detail	2.307.75	476.03
Total Labour Cost	845.00	200.00
Total Spray Painting	1,116.00	200,00
Other	416.00	20.00
Overall Total	4,684.75	896,03
ump Sum Repair Option		
ump Sum Total	0.00	896.03
Surveyor Approved Amount		896.03

	Estimator Assesment(\$)	Surveyor Assesment(\$)
No of Repair Days*	6	2
Remarks	**	P/P photo before paint.
Surveyor Name		Hwee jie
Signature	€.	<u>CN93</u>
Survey Date	21/12/2018	

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- * Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- * No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Sent:

Friday, 21 December 2018 9:35 AM

To:

Shanti B Thaiyal Nayagi (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svcs/Claims & IA/Taxis/Claims);

'sur@lkkauto.com'; Catherine Chong (LKK Auto)

Cc:

Subject:

Sherini Pillai; Zuhaidah Samsuri

Attachments:

RE: SHC4946J - Survey (III) 2080 - 4946.pdf

9.41 amg 21/12/18

vehicle In persono sherti suportivee fee

Dear Sir / Mdm.

Please conduct a survey on TP vehicle SHC4946J and let us have your report urgently.

This claim will be handled by Ms Sherini.

*Kindly upload this survey request email to merimen.

Thank You.

Best Regards, Gabriel Wee



64 Cecil Street; #05 - IOB Building Singapore 049711

Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

From: Shanti B Thaiyal Nayagi (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svcs/Claims & IA/Taxis/Claims) [mailto:BThaiyalN@smrt.com.sg]

Sent: 21 December, 2018 9:06 AM

To: Motor Claim - III <motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Subject: RE: SHC4946J - Survey (III)

Dear Sir / Mdm.

We agree to your proposal.



Regards Shanti SMRT Automotive Services PTE LTD Accident Reporting Center (Claims Dept)



From: Motor Claim - III [mailto:motorclaim@iii.com.sg]

Sent: 21/12/2018 09:03

To: Shanti B Thaiyal Nayagi (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svcs/Claims & IA/Taxis/Claims)

Subject: RE: SHC4946J - Survey (III)

Dear Sir / Mdm,

We acknowledge receipt of your email.

We proprose using one of the following motor surveyors:

- LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd
- Vicom Assessment Centre Pte Ltd

Please notify us within 02 days of receipt of this letter for surveyor agreed on or if you have any objections to the

Best Regards, Gabriel Wee



64 Cecil Street; #05 - IOB Building Singapore 049711

Tel: 6347 6100, Ext - 248

From: Shanti B Thaiyal Nayagi (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svcs/Claims & IA/Taxis/Claims) [mailto:BThaiyalN@smrt.com.sg]

Sent: 21 December, 2018 8:37 AM

To: Motor Claim - III < motorclaim@iii.com.sg>

Cc: Kok Tuck Foo (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svcs/AR & SC/ARC (Tx&Ex)/ARC (Tx&Ex)) < TuckFoo@smrt.com.sg>; Yeo Poh Suan (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svcs/AR & SC/ARC (Tx&Ex)/ARC (Tx&Ex)) < YeoPohsuan@smrt.com.sg >; Koo Yew Chung (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svs/AR & SC) < YewChung@smrt.com.sg>; Phua Zhi Yang (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svcs/AR & SC/ARC (Tx&Ex)/ARC (Tx&Ex)) < ZhiYang.Phua@smrt.com.sg >; Grace Ng Siu Ching (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svcs/AR & SC/ARC (Tx&Ex)/ARC (Tx&Ex)) < ngsiuching@smrt.com.sg>; Chew Tuck Loong Kelvin (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svcs/AR & SC/ARC (Tx&Ex)) < ChewTuckLoongKelvin@smrt.com.sg >; Lim Kha Chiew (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svcs/AR & SC/ARC (Tx&Ex)/ARC (Tx&Ex)) < imkhachiew@smrtlan.com.sg >; Lim Wei Siong (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svcs/Claims & IA/Taxis/Claims) <weisiong@smrt.com.sg>; Chin Kim Ming (Auto Svcs/Ext Biz Svcs/AR & SC/ARC (Tx&Ex)/ARC (Tx&Ex)) <kimming.chin@smrt.com.sg>

Subject: RE: SHC4946J - Survey (III)

Dear Sir / Mdm

. Kindly arrange to survey the vehicle SHC4946J within 48 hours according to GIA guide line, involving your insured SHC8292K

Taxi is in woodlands depots

Regards Shanti SMRT Automotive Services PTF LTD Accident Reporting Center (Claims Dept) 6866 2671/2 | bthaiyaln@smrt.com.sg



Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

Kindly note that by submitting this claim to us, you are deemed to have agreed to us collecting, using, disclosing and processing your personal data, sharing your personal data with our service providers (located both inside and outside Singapore) and/or with other insurers in the general insurance industry, including the General Insurance Association of Singapore. This enables us to ensure proper processing, handling and/or dealing with your claim, which includes investigating the said claim, and complying with applicable laws. If you do not agree to the same, kindly let us know immediately.

DISCLAIMER:

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed.

It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information.

If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination

of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.
 Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses.

Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Print this email only if it is absolutely necessary and help in preservation of environment. India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

Registration No. 198703792-K

Claim Audit

On	Audit	Remarks	By
kara Mililana	717716		[A] HOY
	Clm Veh Model Changed	(204897) TOYOTA PRIUS TAXI 1.8 (A).	MEI
15:05	Newschill Forestell for receipting the control of the second		KWAN
	Clm Created	Reg No: SHC4946J. Acct Date: 2018/12/20. Claim Type: TP. Insurer: India Internationa I Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ). TP Insurer: MS First Capital Insurance Ltd (HQ). Workshop: S	MEI
		A 155 PATTA CINTA T. PATRATETT LEIGHT PARISAN ANTITOTALS	KWAN
21 Dec 2018			[A] HO
	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	KWA
			JUNEAU PAR
21 Dec 2018	Add Next But Channel		[A] HO MEI
15:05	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Kpt:rinai Kpt.Due Date:2019/01/03	KWAI
			[A] HO
21 Dec 2018	Adi Mandata Cat		MEI
15:05	Auj Manuace Sec	Approved.o.oo.keirsp. Auj decides.	KWAI
			[A] HO
21 Dec 2018	Label Added		MEI
15:06	Label Added	(30033), onect Settlement,	KWAN
			[A] HO
	Adi Adjuster Assigned		MEI
15:06	Auj Aujuster Assigned	[Hole] -> ONG TIMEE ME	KWA
27 Dec 2018			[A] VI
	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req:0.00:PODS LIABILITY: 100% REMARKS: BOLA 27 - OID rear-ended TP	ALPE
441.75			[1]
	Adi Next Pot Changed	Next Pot-Final Pot Due Date-2019/01/03	Lalith
08:58	Auj Next Rpt Changes	West Rott High Rott Date 2019/01/03	Krishn
			[1]
	Adi Mandate Set	Approved:0.00	Lalith
08:58	The state of the s	stylen och sektorioner	Krishn
			[A]
02 0 2010			JOANN
	Adj Rpt Initiated		LEE
10:34	5 0		KHAN
			MIN
			[A]
02 Sen 2019			JOANN
	Clm Dtl Modified	Insured Name: -> Insured ID: ->	LEE
			KHAN
			MIN
			[A]
02 Sep 2019		415 C B D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D	JOANN
	Clm Dtl Modified	JPJ Reg. Date: -> 2016/05/13.	LEE
			KHAN
			MIN
			[A]
	Clm Datails Notified		JOANN
16:34	Cim Details Notified		KHAN
			MIN
10 0 2010			[A]
	Adj Mandate Request		CHEW
17:43		odel: Toyota Prius (1797cc) 3 recommendation repair days + 1Sunday + 1PRS = 5days F	TONG
	21 Dec 2018 15:05 21 Dec 2018 15:05 21 Dec 2018 15:05 21 Dec 2018 15:05 21 Dec 2018 15:05	21 Dec 2018 15:05 Clm Created 21 Dec 2018 15:05 Adj Co Assigned 21 Dec 2018 15:05 Adj Next Rpt Changed 15:05 Adj Mandate Set 21 Dec 2018 15:05 Label Added 21 Dec 2018 15:06 Adj Adjuster Assigned 21 Dec 2018 Adj Mandate Request 15:06 Adj Mandate Request 22 Dec 2018 Adj Mandate Request Adj Next Rpt Changed Adj Mandate Request Adj Next Rpt Changed Adj Next Rpt Changed Adj Next Rpt Changed Adj Mandate Set 28 Dec 2018 Adj Mandate Set 28 Dec 2018 Adj Mandate Set Clm Dtl Modified Clm Dtl Modified	21 Dec 2018

ACTIVITY

[11/02/2019 14:55] VIC ALPEH:

Date From

PENDING TP LOD

[11/02/2019 14:55] VIC ALPEH: FINALIZED COR P/P \$1,136.03 with 77 DAYS

[14/01/2019 16:51] VIC ALPEH:

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$0.00) - SHC4946J - Claim Handler: Sherini Piliai

Approved:0.00.

[27/12/2018 12:46] VIC ALPEH:

Adj Mandate Request Cur.Reg: 0.00: PODS LIABILITY: 100% REMARKS: BOLA 27 - OID rear-ended TP

■ Date To

[27/12/2018 12:45] VIC ALPEH:

FILE REVIEWED. OID Mr Lee Xios Long Terrence reported that his taxi rolled forward and hit TP rear. Seek liability mandate to III by merimen.

◀ ■ ► Audit Type None

Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History

▼ Go

9/10/2019

Merimen e-Claims

Bill Ref No	Bill Date	Bill Type	Acc Type	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref I	Ref 2	Amount
2266427	02 Sep 2019 16:34:33	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	SHC49463	SHC8292K	11.77

Print Received Message

This mail is associated with:

*SHC4946J (MCT18120589) [SHC8292K]

TP SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD Dec 20 2018 7:00AM

[-] SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd

From

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) (III_SG), sent on 11/09/2019 09:28 AM.

To

Subject

Alert - Adj Mandate Approved (S\$1889.78) - SHC4946J - Claim Handler: Sherini Pillai

Approved:1889.78.

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Tan Lee Gek (Auto Sycs/Claims & IA/Claims & IA/Taxis) < LeeGek@smrt.com.sg>

Sent:

Friday, 4 October 2019 11:59 AM

To:

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc:

Admin A

Subject:

URGENT / FINAL REMINDER Re: Accident on 20/12/2018 involving SHC 4946J &

SHC 8292K (India's insured) Our Ref. TAX/12/18/2080/lg *** LKK REF:

CC4/III18022916/Jpa3

Dear Hsiao Tong,

We are only prepared to accept \$1,889.00 (all in). Please let us have your DV. Thanks.

Regards

Tan Lee Gek (DID: 6866 2647)

Claims Department

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd



From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) [mailto:chewht@lkkauto.com]

Sent: 24/09/2019 08:48

To: Tan Lee Gek (Auto Svcs/Claims & IA/Claims & IA/Taxis)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: URGENT / FINAL REMINDER Re: Accident on 20/12/2018 involving SHC 4946J & SHC 8292K (India's

insured) Our Ref: TAX/12/18/2080/lg *** LKK REF: CC4/III18022916/Jpa3

Without Prejudice

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

We refer to the above matter.

We propose settlement at a global sum of \$1,880.00(all-in).

Please confirm acceptance.

"Kindly note that this negotiation between parties on this matter is purely on a without prejudice basis with the sole intention of resolving the matter amicably without parties resorting to legal proceedings. No admission of liability, whatsoever, should be deemed / inferred from this negotiation of terms/settlement.

In the event of new evidence being discovered or subsequently produced by either party that will materially affect/influence on the issues of liability/damages, either party is not bound, thereafter, by the negotiation terms/settlement."

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742-3197 | email: chewht@lkkauto.com | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Tan Lee Gek (Auto Svcs/Claims & IA/Claims & IA/Taxis) < LeeGek@smrt.com.sg >

Sent: Thursday, 19 September 2019 1:50 PM
To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: URGENT / FINAL REMINDER Re: Accident on 20/12/2018 involving SHC 4946J & SHC 8292K (India's insured)

Our Ref: TAX/12/18/2080/lg *** LKK REF: CC4/III18022916/Jpa3

URGENT

FINAL REMINDER

Dear Hsiao Tong,

Please let us have your offer by 26th September 2019, otherwise we will escalate the matter to GIA for their deliberation. Thanks.

Regards

Tan Lee Gek (DID: 6866 2647)

Claims Department

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd



From: Vic (LKKAuto) [mailto:vicalpeh@lkkauto.com]

Sent: 08/08/2019 16:31

To: Tan Lee Gek (Auto Svcs/Claims & IA/Claims & IA/Taxis); Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A; Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: RE: URGENT / 2nd REMINDER LOD Re: Accident on 20/12/2018 involving SHC 49463 & SHC 8292K (India's

insured) Our Ref: TAX/12/18/2080/lg *** LKK REF: CC4/III18022916/Jpa3

Without Prejudice

Dear Lee Gek.

We refer to your below email.

Please be informed that this matter is now handled by Ms Hsiao Tong, and she will get back to you for an update/offer in due course.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Vic Alpeh | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6841-2096 | email: <u>vicalpeh@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6741-4108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

IKK Save the Earth Print only when necessary

This e-mail contain confidential and privileged material, and are for the sole use of the intended recipient. Use or distribution by an unintended recipient is prohibited, and may be a violation of law. If you believe that you received this e-mail in error, please do not read this e-mail or any attached items. Please delete the e-mail and all attachments, including any copies thereof, and inform the sender that you have deleted the e-mail, all attachments and any copies thereof. Thank you

From: Tan Lee Gek (Auto Svcs/Claims & IA/Claims & IA/Taxis) [mailto:LeeGek@smrt.com.sg]

Sent: Thursday, 8 August, 2019 4:00 PM

To: Vic (LKKAuto)

Subject: URGENT / 2nd REMINDER LOD Re: Accident on 20/12/2018 involving SHC 4946J & SHC 8292K (India's

insured) Our Ref: TAX/12/18/2080/lg *** LKK REF: CC4/III18022916/Jha3

URGENT

2nd REMINDER

Dear Vic,

Please let us have your offer by 20th August 2019. Thanks.

Regards

Tan Lee Gek (DID: 6866 2647)

Claims Department

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd



From: Tan Lee Gek (Auto Svcs/Claims & IA/Claims & IA/Taxis)

Sent: 23/04/2019 15:22

To: Vic

Subject: URGENT / REMINDER LOD Re: Accident on 20/12/2018 involving SHC 4946J & SHC 8292K (India's insured)

Our Ref: TAX/12/18/2080/lg *** LKK REF: CC4/III18022916/Jha3

URGENT REMINDER

Dear Vic.

Please let us have your offer by 30th April 2019. Thanks.

Regards

× 500 g

Tan Lee Gek (DID: 6866 2647)

Claims Department

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd



From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) [mailto:Meikwan@lkkauto.com]

Sent: 07/03/2019 18:46

To: Tan Lee Gek (Auto Svcs/Claims & IA/Claims & IA/Taxis); Vic (LKKAuto)

Cc: CS A Team; Admin A

Subject: RE: LOD Re: Accident on 20/12/2018 involving SHC 49463 & SHC 8292K (India's insured) Our Ref:

TAX/12/18/2080/lg *** LKK REF: CC4/III18022916/Jha3

'WITHOUT PREJUDICE' SAVE AS TO COSTS

Dear Lee Gek,

Thank you for your email.

Please note that: -

LKK ref	Officer in charge	
CC4/III18022916/Jha3	Vic - 6841 2096	

Our respective case handler will look into the matter and revert to you in due course.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com | fax: 67414108 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Tan Lee Gek (Auto Svcs/Claims & IA/Claims & IA/Taxis) <LeeGek@smrt.com.sg>

Sent: Thursday, 7 March, 2019 2:40 PM

To: CS A Team <cs-a@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: LOD Re: Accident on 20/12/2018 involving SHC 4946J & SHC 8292K (India's insured) Our Ref:

TAX/12/18/2080/lg

Dear All,

We quantify our claim as follows:-

Total	\$2203.22					
Loss of Income	\$375.00	(6.25	day x	\$60.00)
Loss of Rental	\$692.19	(6.25	days x	\$110.75)
Cost of Repair	\$1136.03					_

We enclose the following documents:

Repair invoice

- 2) Proof of rental rate
- 3) GIA report
- 4) Accident vehicle laid-up report
- 5) Hirer's letter of authorsation

Please let us have your offer soon. Thanks.

Regards Tan Lee Gek (DID: 6866-2647) Claims Department SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd



Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From:

Tan Lee Gek (Auto Svcs/Claims & IA/Claims & IA/Taxis) <LeeGek@smrt.com.sg>

Sent:

Thursday, 7 March 2019 2:40 PM

To:

CS A Team; Admin A

Subject:

LOD Re: Accident on 20/12/2018 involving SHC 4946J & SHC 8292K (India's

insured) Our Ref. TAX/12/18/2080/lg

Attachments:

TAX 12 18 2080.pdf

Dear All,

We quantify our claim as follows:-

Total	\$2203.22					
Loss of Income	\$375.00	(6.25	day x	\$60.00	
Loss of Rental	\$692.19	(6.25	days x	\$110.75)
Cost of Repair	\$1136.03					_

We enclose the following documents:

- 1) Repair invoice
- 2) Proof of rental rate
- 3) GIA report
- 4) Accident vehicle laid-up report
- 5) Hirer's letter of authorsation

Please let us have your offer soon. Thanks.

Regards

Tan Lee Gek (DID: 6866 2647)

Claims Department

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd





SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

60 Woodlands Industrial Park E4 Singapore 757705 Tel : 65 : 6866 2647 Fax : 65 : 6368 7421

www.smrt.com.sg

India International Insurance Pte Ltd c/o LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd No. 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Date: 7 March 2019

\$1136.03

Our Ref.: TAX/12/18/2080/LG

Attn: Hsiao Tong

Dear Sirs.

ACCIDENT ON 20/12/2018 INVOLVING SHC 4946J & SHC 8292K (INDIA'S INSURED) ALONG SLIP RD OF TERMINAL 1 TAXI QUEUE

LETTER OF CLAIM

Cost of Repair

We claim on behalf of SMRT Taxis Pte Ltd, the owner and the hirer of taxi no.: SHC 4946J. Your insured's negligent driving has caused the above accident. As a result, our clients have suffered the following losses:-

2.	Loss of Rental for 6.25 days @ S\$110.75/d	ay		1	S	692.19	
3.	Loss of Income for 6.25 days @ S\$60.00/da	y		3	\$	375.00	
4.	Police Report/ SAS Report/ LTA Search Fee	•		3	\$		
5.	Survey Fee						
		Total Cla	ims		\$2	2203.22	
We	enclose the following documents:				****		
V	Repair Invoice	V	Let	ter o	of /	Authorisation	
	Survey Report	V	LTA	A Se	ear	ch result	
	Photographs pcs	V	Oth	ners	Ţ		
	Investigation results	1.	veh	icle	la	id-up report	
V	Proof of Loss of Use/Rental/Income	2	Dis	cha	rg	e Voucher	
V	Police / SAS report of SHC 4946J	3,					
						· ·	

We look forward to your confirmation to settle our claims within 15 days from the date of this letter. Payment by cheque shall be crossed and made payable to SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD.

Yours sincerely,

SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD

Tan Lee Gek For Manager, Claims Claims Department DID: 6866 2647

Email: leegek@smrt.com.sg

AUTHORISATION TO ACT

I/We, SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD ("the third party claimant") of BLK 60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E4 (S) 757705 (address), owner of SHC 4946J (vehicle no.) hereby authorize SMRT AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD ("the workshop") to act for me with respect to my claim for repair costs and/or rental and/or loss of use ("claim") for my vehicle no. SHC 4946J that was damaged pursuant to the accident which occurred on 20/12/2018 (date) along SLIP ROAD TOWARDS T1 TAXI QUEUE (location) involving vehicle no/s SHC 8292K ("the accident").

I further authorize the workshop to settle my above mentioned claim in a manner that they deem fit and the workshop is further authorized to receive payment further to settlement of my claim with payment cheque/s being made in favour of SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD.

I further acknowledge that any settlement the workshop may reach on my behalf is on a without prejudice and without admission of liability basis insofar as the driver/owner/insurers of the other vehicle/s is concerned.

Dated this 10 (day) of OU (month) 20 9 (year)

Signed by "the third party claimant" (with chop if applicable)

Signed by "the workshop" (with chop)



Date: 30/12/2018.

Our Ref. No.:

Letter of Authorisation	n
-------------------------	---

	AYA BIN AMAD (NRIC No.: 57043378-4) the	
registered HC 494	hirer / relief driver / taxi share driver of SMRT taxi registration number 6-5 hereby authorise SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd	
("AutoSvs"	") to deal with all matters arising out of the accident between my taxi HC 8292-K (CONFORT) happened on 2010-12018@ Lapa Road of Terminal 1 Taxi & -	0740
(the "Accid	ent") on my behalf, including but not limited to instituting and any claims or	
The state of the s	s against such party or parties (as AutoSvs deems fit in its absolute in respect of any claim, demand, loss, cost, expense, liability, damages or	
	e against us or incurred or suffered by us.	
	e against us of incurred of surficiently us.	
	e against us of incurred of surfaced by de.	
Without pre	ejudice to the foregoing, I further authorise AutoSvs to negotiate, resolve	
Without pre		
Without pre and settle a to doing an	ejudice to the foregoing, I further authorise AutoSvs to negotiate, resolve any proceeding or claim arising out of the accidents, including but not limited	
Without pre and settle a to doing an	ejudice to the foregoing, I further authorise AutoSvs to negotiate, resolve any proceeding or claim arising out of the accidents, including but not limited by act or executing any document or signing the Discharge Voucher on my	
Without pre and settle a to doing an	ejudice to the foregoing, I further authorise AutoSvs to negotiate, resolve any proceeding or claim arising out of the accidents, including but not limited by act or executing any document or signing the Discharge Voucher on my hay be required.	
Without pre and settle a to doing an	ejudice to the foregoing, I further authorise AutoSvs to negotiate, resolve any proceeding or claim arising out of the accidents, including but not limited by act or executing any document or signing the Discharge Voucher on my hay be required.	
Without pre and settle a to doing an behalf as m	ejudice to the foregoing, I further authorise AutoSvs to negotiate, resolve any proceeding or claim arising out of the accidents, including but not limited by act or executing any document or signing the Discharge Voucher on my hay be required.	
Without pre and settle a to doing an behalf as m	ejudice to the foregoing, I further authorise AutoSvs to negotiate, resolve any proceeding or claim arising out of the accidents, including but not limited by act or executing any document or signing the Discharge Voucher on my hay be required. AHAYA B. AMAD Signature: 20/12/2018	



INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. 196703792k | GST Beg. No. M2-0070006-X 64 [Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | 10B Shallding | Singapore 049711

Office [65] 63476100 Fmail insure@ili.com.sg Ecs. [65] 62244174 Website www.ili.com.sg

EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

DISCHARGE VOUCHER III-Direct Settlement (PODS)

India Ref: MCT18120589 Claimant Ref : SHC 4946J

	"OMOTIVE SERVICES PTE LTD ("the workshop")		we/I have reached a sultants Pte Ltd	in agreement (name
of Supervort with	d Surveyor of India International Insurance Pte Ltd respect to the amount claimed for S\$_1.889.00		-0.00	- (name
or Surveyor) with	vehicle no. SHC 4946J that wa	as damaged pursua	nt to the accident w	nich occurred
on 20/12/2018	(date) at SLIP ROAD TOWARDS T1 TAXI QUEUE			
vehicle). This is pu	insuant to the inspection conducted on21/12/2018(c	late) at "the workshop	5-	
We/I confirm that	t we/l are/am authorized by the ownerSM	RT TAXIS PTE LTD	("1	he third party
claimant") of veh	icle no.SHC 4946J to make the claim as set out in the	e above paragraph i	and we/I have full auti	nority to settle
he matter on his party claimant".	s/her behalf in a manner that we/l deem fit. We/l er	nclose herein the le	tter of authority gives	by "the third
Ne/I further conf	irm that we/l will indemnify India International Insura	nce Pte Ltd for all	damages, loss and/or	expense that
hey will or have	aiready incurred in the event that "the third party	claimant" after the	above said agreem	ent lodges a
further claim aga	ainst the former for any loss and expenses suffered	pertaining to cost	of repairs and/or rent	al and/or loss
of use pursuant t	o the damage to SHC 4946J (vehicle no.) as a resu	t of the accident.		
We/I confirm that	at the agreement reached above is in full and final	settlement of all of	claims of "the third p	arty claimant*
oursuant to the a	accident and that further this settlement is reached or	n a without prejudio	ce and without admis-	sion of liability
basis.				
dispute arising ou		SMRT TAXIS PTE L	TD	
Dated this 10			6	
	(e) (1)		((LKK	
CLAIMANT:	(E(\ \) (E)	WITNESS:	1(-11)	//
Signature:		Signature:		CHO
an fill of the same	Signed by "the workshap" (with chop)		Signed by appo	inted Surveyor
Name:	- (on Lee tree	Name:	LKK Auto Consult	ants Pte Ltd
NRIC:	8 xxxx 706 F	NRIC	199607198R	
Address:		Address:	51 Ubi Avenue 1	
			#01-25 Paya Ubi II	nd. Park S(40893)
Nationality:		Nationality:		
Occupation:	*** This Discharge Voucher applies only to the claimant's cla	m Occupation:		
	or his property damage and will not affect his personal injuries claim and/or uninsured losses claim in a later dat	t.		
	Further, the settlement terms herein should not be used a	n .		

claim and/or other uninsured losses claim arising of the

subject matter in this action.



Customer Code: 3000063

SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD

Block Unit

60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E4

SINGAPORE 757705



SMRT Automotive Services Pts Ltd. 251 North Bridge Road Singapore 179102 Tel: 65 63311000 Fax: 65 63340247

Tax Invoice

GST Reg No. : MR-8500001-7 : 1990042802 CRN : IV190200104 Invoice No. : 14.02.2019 Date Vehicle No. : SHC4946J Your Ref No. : TAX/12/18/2080

Our Ref No. : 24099328 : 30 Days Terms

Description	Qty		Unit	Add	1	_	count)		Amount
And the second s	1505	_	Cost	- 1	_	An	ount		
Parts			0002702				114.65	s	343.95
BUMPER REAR	1.00		458.60	(25.00			4.02	\$	12.08
BUMPER CLIPS	10.00	ş		(25.00	1	\$	0.00	s	0.00
BUMPER REINFORCEMENT REAR	0.00		205.70	0.00		\$		s	0.00
ARM SUB-ASSY, RR BUMPER LH	0.00	1	139.60	0.00		5	0.00	5	0.00
ARM SUB-ASSY, RR BUMPER RH	0.00		139.60	0.00		\$	0.00		0.00
SENSOR REVERSE	0.00	\$	180.00	0.00		\$	0.00	\$	
PIXEL STICKER	2.00	\$	60.00	0.00		\$	0.00	\$	120.00
BUMPER LIP COVER RR/RH	1.00	\$	118.10	(100.0	0)	Ş	118.10	\$	0.00
BUMPER SEAL, RR RH	0.00	\$	65.70	0.00		\$	0.00	\$	0.00
BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RR/RH	0.00	\$	94.80	0.00		5	0.00	\$	0.00
TAIL LAMP BRACKET, RH	0.00	\$	30.70	0.00		\$	0.00	S	0.0
END PANEL	0.00	5	602.10	0.00		\$	0.00	\$	0.0
FENDER RR/RH	0.00	s	766.80	0.00		\$	0.00	\$	0.0
SMRT LOGO	0.00	5	7.80	0.00		S	0.00	\$	0.0
STICKER DECAL 6555 8888	0.00			0.00		\$	0.00	\$	0.0
STICKER DECAL 6000 0000	****				S	ub-To	tal	\$	476.0
Labour						-			200.0
TO REPAIR RH REAR PORTION	1.00	ş	200.00	0.00		S	0.00	\$	
TO REPAIR REAR END PANEL	1.00	\$	100.00	0.00)	s	0.00	s	100.0
Others				0.00		s	0.00	s	200.0
TO REPSRAY REAR BUMPER	1.00		200.00	0.00			0.00	s	0.0
TO RESPRAY BUMPER BEAM	0.00		180.00	0.00		\$) - 121/122	S	100.0
TO RESPRAY REAR PANEL	1.00	157	100.00	0.00		5		5	0.0
TO RESPRAY REAR FENDER RH	0.00	- 6	378.00	0.00	P.)	- 4	0.00	*	0.0

Authorised Signature

for SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd



Customer Code: 3000063

SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD

Block Unit

60 WOODLANDS INDUSTRIAL PARK E4

SINGAPORE 757705

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd 251 North Bridge Road Singapore 179102 Tel: 65 63311000 Fax: 65 63340247

Tax Invoice

GST Reg No. : MR-8500001-7 CRN : 199004280Z Invoice No. : IV190200104 Date : 14.02.2019 Vehicle No. : SHC4946J Your Ref No. : TAX/12/18/2080

Our Ref No. : 24099328

Terms : 30 Days

Description	Qty	Unit Cost	Add 1		count)	- 3	Amount
TOWING CHARGE	1.00	\$ 40.00	0.00	5	0.00	\$	40.00
TO CHECK WIRING AND SYSTEM FUNCTION	1.00	\$ 20.00	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	20.00
TO APPLY RUST-PROOFING ON AFFECTED AREA	0.00	\$ 100.00	0.00	\$	0.00	\$	0.00
TO REMOVE AND INSTALL LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT TRIM TO FACILITATE REPAIR.	0.00	\$ 120.00	0.00	5	0.00	\$	0.00
TO WASH AND VACUUM	0.00	\$ 60.00	0.00	5	0.00	\$	0.00
			GRAN	ID TOTA	L	\$	1,136.03

Remark :

Make/Model : TOYOTA PRIUS Accident Date : 20.12.2018

N.B. Payment by cheque should be crossed and made payable to 'SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd'. No receipt will be issued unless requested.

Authorised Signature

for SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd



SMRT Taxis Pte Ltd

MEMORANDUM

To:

Claims Dept

Our Ref:

TAX/12/18/2080

From: SMRT Taxis Pte Ltd

Date:

27/12/2018

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SHC 4946J & SHC 8292K ON 20/12/2018 ALONG SLIP **ROAD TOWARDS TERMINAL 1 TAXI STAND**

This is to confirm that the daily rental rate for SHC 4946J is \$110.75 per day.

Please proceed to recover any rental loss from the third party as a result of the above accident.

Thank you.

Yours sincerely SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD

for Manager



Laid Up Report

Accident Start Date: 02/12/2018

Accident End Date : 01/01/2019

Date Generated: 02/01/2019 User Name : LeeGek

mence Number Vehicle Rogher	ation Company Type	Vehicle Make	Veriliary Model		(Accident Repair)	(Repair Completed
THE REAL PROPERTY AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IN COLUM	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN			A LANGUAGE	MA SET RECORDED	A 84-DI STOCKTURE
SHICKORY STREET	SMRT Taxis Pte Ltd	TOYOTA	PRIUS	240765340	AN INCOME AND THE	

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report) Direct Settlement

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	A	ij Submitted	Ins Auth'ed	Status			
Main	02 Sep 2019 21 Dec 2018 00:00 5dit Reg 5dit Adj Rpt 5		00:00		0 0 0 5	\$1,136.03 View Rpt		Repor	Pending for Sur Report Cancel Case		
	Main	R	eference	Cia	im Details		Documen	ts		Show All	
	BFOLDER D			2 - 0 - 12		1.00	by adjuster]				
Insured: Main Claimant:			O. Reg. No.: 19890:		9303821K						
Vehicle Res	SHC494	63		D	ate of Los	s: [31 Month	8 07:00 - :59 s and 7 Days Fro	m LTA Reg	Date (M	an Yr)]	
Claim Type	TP / MC	T18120589			olicy/Cove late No.:	MCOM0015	MCOM0015				
Vehicle Rep No. (Insured):	SHC8292	к			olicy No. Claimant):	D-1809021	D-18090213MFSH				
Maria de la compania	THE P. L.		s Pte Ltd (Woodla		xcess:	Listeint Back Ed	757705 Woodle	ands - Tall 6	866262	9	
Repairer: Handling Insurer:			ance Pte Ltd (HQ)				The state of the state of	ines - reii e			
Claimant's Insurer:	in the second second		e Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 6								
Adjuster:	LKK Auto	Consultants Pte	Ltd (HQ) - Tel: 62	56-3561 [1	landled by	ONG HWEE I	IIE] [Final I	Rpt due 0:	3/01/20	119]	
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RE	CEIVED					V	lew All	Compose	Case Mai	
• III_SG	(11/09/2019): (28/12/2018):	Alert - Adj Mano Alert - Adj Mano	date Approved (SS date Approved (SS	1889.78) - S 0.00) - SHC4	HC4946J 19463 - Ci	- Claim Hand aim Handler:	ller: Sherini Pil. Sherini Pillai	**			
ALL ASS	CIATED TAS	SKS				View All	Search Tasks	Create New	Task	Complete	
Due Dat	e Priority	Type Tasi	Group Subject	ct Handler	Ass	igned By	Completed Or	Crea	ted On	Done	

Claim Documents

*SHC4946J (MCT18120589) [SHC8292K] TP

SMRT TAXIS PTE LTD Dec 20 2018 7:00AM [COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD] **SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd**

	to a /Tomana		3 per p	age V	W
	tos/Images	True and the second second second	(3 pt.)	Thumbnail	
NG	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ) General View	0	Load JPG	Ø
1	24/12/18 09:17	HPHILIP CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT	0	Load 3PG	Ø
2	24/12/18 09:17	General View			-
3	24/12/18 09:17	General View	0	Load JPG	N
4	24/12/18 09:17	General View	0	Load JPG	M
5	24/12/18 09:17	General View	0	Load JPG	N
6	24/12/18 09:17	General View	6	Load JPG	80
7	24/12/18 09:17	General View	0	Load 3PG	10
8	24/12/18 09:17	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	24/12/18 09:17	General View	6	Load JPG	12
10	24/12/18 09:17	General View	0	Load JPG	52
11	24/12/18 09:17	General View	0	Load JPG	12
12	24/12/18 09:17	General View	0	Load JPG	M
13	24/12/18 09:17	General View	0	Load JPG	N/
14	24/12/18 13:53	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	N
	THE SECOND CONTRACTOR	Dismantied Parts	0	Load JPG	Ø
15	24/12/18 13:53	Districtive (1.10.40)	0	Load JPG	8
16	24/12/18 13:53	Dismantled Parts			
17	24/12/18 13:53	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	N
18	24/12/18 13:53	Dismantled Parts	0	Load JPG	2
19	28/12/18 11:12	Replacement Part Photo		Load JPG	₩.
20	28/12/18 11:12	Replacement Part Photo	6	Load JPG	PQ
21	28/12/18 11:12	Replacement Part Photo	0	Load JPG	100
Doc	umentation		1 per p	age V	V
No:	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	21/12/18 15:06	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT EMAIL TO III DD 21.12.2018	0	Load PDF	
2	21/12/18 15:06	TP GIA REPORT	0	Load PDF	_
3	24/12/18 14:59	TP ESTIMATE - MARKED	0	Load PDF	
4	03/09/19 14:50	RENTAL MILEAGE	0	Load PDF	-
5	03/09/19 14:50	RENTAL RECEIPT	0	Load PDF	-
6	25/10/19 08:51	WORKSHOP INVOICE	0	Load PDF	-
7	25/10/19 08:51	AUTHORISATION TO ACT FORM	0	Load PDF	-
8	25/10/19 08:51	DISCHARGE VOUCHER	0	Load PDF	-
9	25/10/19 08:51	LOD	0	Load PDF	m 1
No	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ) Singapore Accident Statement	0	Load PDF	Print

Documents Checklist

DOCUMENTS CHECKLIST	Reset Save Print
There are no document checklists configured.	
Our Checklist Remarks - LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	
	^
	~

Show Remarks To: Handling Insurer
Note: Remarks are private unless you show it so other parties.

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co. Reg. No: 199607196R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25. Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No:

CC4/III18022916/JPA3Q2

Date:

25/10/2019

REFERENCE

Handling Insurer: India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Policy No:

MCOM0015

Claimant Vehicle No:

SHC4946J

Insured Vehicle No: SHC8292K

Date of Loss:

20/12/2018

Nature of Claim:

TP

Claim No: MCT18120589

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No:

SHC4946J

Make & Model:

TOYOTA PRIUS TAXI, 1.8 (A)

Engine No:

2ZR6597932

182103 km

Reg. Date:

13/05/2016 (Man. Year: 2015)

Chassis No: Odometer:

JTDKN36U005768098

Colour Engine Capacity: Maroon

1797 cc

Market Value/New Car

Price:

N/A

Sum Insured (S\$):

Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

General Condition:

Steering (Serviceable):

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable):

Pre-accident Condition:

Yes

Handbrake (Serviceable):

Yes Engine Modification: CONDITION OF TYRES

195/65 R15

Front Tyre Size: Front Left Side:

195/65 R15 Falken 6 mm Rear Tyre Size: Rear Left Side:

Falken 6 mm

Front Right Side:

Falken 6 mm

Rear Right Side:

Falken 6 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		2,967.20	476.03	2,491.17	83.96
Miscellaneous Items		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Labour		2,807.00	660.00	2,147.00	76.49
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Nett Amount (S\$)	5,774.20	1,136.03	4,638.17	80.33
	+ Loss of Use (5.0 x	S\$40.00/day) (S\$)	200.00		

553.75	ar Rentai (5.0 x S\$110.75/day) (S\$)
1,889.78	Nett Liability (S\$)
1,889.00	Global Sum Settlement (S\$)

INSPECTION

Date of Assignment:

21/12/2018

Date Inspected:

21/12/2018 Inspected At:

SMRT Automotive Services Pte Ltd.

(Woodlands)

60 Woodlands Industrial Park E4

Singapore 757705

Estimated Period of Repair:

3.0 days

Manager: CHEW HSIAO TONG Adjuster: ONG HWEE JIE

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

REPAIR DETAILS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 03 Sep 2019)

Parts: 144 TOYOTA PRIUS TAXI 1.8 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SHC4946J)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page

numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*BUMPER REAR (DISC 25%)	Deformed	458.60 F	*343.95 F
2	1		*BUMPER CLIPS (DISC 25%)	Necessary	16.10 F	*12.08 F
3	2		*PIXEL STICKER (SN)	Necessary	120.00 F	*120.00 F
4	1		*SMRT LOGO	Not Necessary	7.80F	*- F
5	1		*TAIL LAMP BRACKET RH	Not Necessary	30.70 F	*- F
6	1		*ARM SUB-ASSY ,RR BUMPER RH	Not Necessary	139.60 F	*-F
7	1		*BUMPER REINFORCEMENT REAR	Not Necessary	205.70 F	*-F
8	1		*BUMPER SIDE RETAINER RR/RH	Not Necessary	94.80 F	*- F
9	1		*ARM SUB-ASSY ,RR BUMPER LH	Not Necessary	139.60 F	*-F
10	1		*SENSOR REVERSE	Not Necessary	180.00 F	*- F
11	1		*BUMPER SEAL ,RR RH	Not Necessary	65.70 F	*-F
12	1		*STICKER DECAL 6555 8888	Not Necessary	Not Necessary 21.60 F	
13	1		*FENDER RR/RH	Repair	766.80 F	*- F
14	1		*END PANEL	Repair	602.10 F	*-F
15	1		*BUMPER LIP COVER RR/RH	Repair	118.10F	*-F
F¤Fr	anchise	part.		Total Parts (S\$)	2,967.20	476.03

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items			
1	PANEL BEATING & BODY WORK	New	1,095.00	300.00
2	SPRAY PAINT	New	1,296.00	300.00
3	TO APPLY RUST-PROOFING ON AFFECTED AREA	New	100.00	0.00
4	TO CHECK WIRING AND SYSTEM FUNCTION	New	80.00	20.00
5	TO REMOVE AND INSTALL LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT TRIM TO FACILITATE REPAIR	New	120.00	0.00
6	TO WASH AND VACUUM	New	60.00	0.00
7	TOWING CHARGE	New	56.00	40.00
	Gross Labou	ır Cost (S\$)	2,807.00	660.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.